

Extreme Networks Schedules Second Quarter Fiscal Year 2016 Financial Results Conference Call and Webcast

SAN JOSE, Calif., Jan. 8, 2016 /PRNewswire/ --Â Extreme Networks® (Nasdaq: EXTR), a software-driven networking company, today announced its plans to release the financial results for its second quarter ended December 31, 2015, before the open of regular market trading on Thursday, January 28, 2016, followed by an earnings conference call and webcast.Â



The details for the webcast are:

When: Thursday, January 28th at 8:00 a.m. EST (5:00 a.m. PT).Â

Where: http://investor.extremenetworks.com/

How: Live over the Internet -- Simply log on to the web at the address above.

Dial in: Toll Free: Â 1-(877) 303-9826Â or international: 1-(224) 357-2194

Encore Recording: Â 1-(855) 859-2056 /or international 1-(404) 537-3406

Conference ID: 21560759

A replay will also be available for 7 days following the call.

About Extreme Networks

Extreme Networks, Inc. (EXTR) delivers software-driven networking solutions that help IT departments everywhere deliver the ultimate business outcome: stronger connections with customers, partners and employees. Wired to wireless, desktop to datacenter, we go to extreme measures for our 20,000-plus customers in more than 80 countries, delivering 100% insourced support to organizations large and small, including some of the world's leading names in business, education, government, healthcare, manufacturing and hospitality. Founded in 1996, Extreme is headquartered in San Jose, California. For more information, visit Extreme's website or call 1-888-257-3000.

Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20140602/93419

Â

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/extreme-networks-schedules-second-quarter-fiscal-year-2016-financial-results-conference-call-and-webcast-300201335.html

SOURCE Extreme Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media